CULLMAN-JEFFERSON COUNTIES GAS DISTRICT **FEE SCHEDULE**

Adopted by Resolution by the Board of Directors Effective May 1, 2021

Security Deposit:

Returned Check Fee:

Residential Maximum Residential Standard Residential Discounted All Others (refer to Rules and Regulations)		\$ 300.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 100.00 Variable
Connection Fee:		
New service/location (requiring meter installation) Less Discounts for: Gas Water Heater Gas Furnace (excluding dual fuel) Gas Range/Cooktop Gas Clothes Dryer	\$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
Existing service/location (meter in place) Less Discounts for: Gas Water Heater Gas Furnace (excluding dual fuel) Gas Range/Cooktop	\$ 50.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
Reconnection Fee:		\$ 100.00
Pressure Test:		\$ 50.00
Service Call: Regular Business Hours (1 hour minimum) After Business Hours (1 hour minimum)		\$ 50.00 / hr \$ 75.00 / hr
Installations: Two man crew (1 hour minimum) Three man crew (1 hour minimum)		\$ 90.00 / hr \$ 135.00 / hr

\$ 27.00